BA_EE23_B2 // v1.2 // Modification rights reserved // 194768
User Manual
EE23
Humidity / Temperature Sensor
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H. doesn’t accept warranty and liability claims neither upon this publication nor in case of
improper treatment of the described products.
The document may contain technical inaccuracies and typographical errors. The content will be revised on a
regular basis. These changes will be implemented in later versions. The described products can be improved and

Fig. 11 Fuse replacement
8 Accessories and Spare Parts
Description Order Code
- Filter caps HA0101xx
- External power supply unit V03
- Display + enlosure in metal
for T1, T2 and T4 D03M-EE23
for T5 D05M-EE23T5
- Display + enclosure in polycarbonate
for T1, T2 and T4 D03P-EE23
for T5 D05P-EE23T5
- Mounting flange for probe diameter 12 mm HA010201
- Bracket for plastic enclosure - for installation onto mounting rails HA010203
- Drip water protection HA010503
- Calibration set (see data sheet „Calibration Kit“) HA0104xx
- Radiation shield HA010502
17User Manual EE23 Humidity / Temperature Sensor
9 Technical Data
Measurands